





The Transportation Association of Greater Springfield (TAGS) has joined with Fairfax County to encourage you to explore your many transportation options in Springfield. Bus, rail, Park & Ride, HOV lanes, and special commuter services all are available. Check this map to see which bus route serves your location.

Fares

TAGS – Fairfax Connector Route 350

The fare for **Route 350** between the Franconia-Springfield Metro & VRE Station and Metro Park is FREE.

The fare for **Route 350** between the Franconia-Springfield Metro & VRE Station and Springfield Town Center and Hilton Springfield is **\$0.50**, SmarTrip® or Cash.

The fare for **Route 350** *Midday service* between the Franconia-Springfield Metro & VRE Station and the TSA headquarters, the NVCC Medical Education Campus, and Springfield Town Center is FREE

TAGS – Fairfax Connector Route 351

The fare for **Route 351** between the Franconia-Springfield Metro & VRE Station and the TSA headquarters and the NVCC Medical Education Campus is FREE.

Other Fairfax Connector Routes

Base Fare: SmarTrip® or Cash \$2.00

Seniors & People with Disabilities: SmarTrip® or Cash \$1.00 Express Fare (393, 394, 395, 396): SmarTrip® or Cash \$4.25 Seniors & People with Disabilities: SmarTrip® or Cash \$2.10

Metrorail-to-Bus Transfer

Base Fare: SmarTrip® \$1.50 | Cash \$2.00

Seniors & People with Disabilities: SmarTrip® \$0.50 | Cash \$1.00 Express Fare (393, 394, 395, 396): SmarTrip® \$3.75 | Cash \$4.25 Seniors & People with Disabilities: SmarTrip® \$1.60 | Cash \$2.10

Bus-to-Bus Transfer (Costs based on transfer from Base Fare routes)

Base Fare: SmarTrip® FREE up to 2 hours | Cash \$2.00

Seniors & People with Disabilities: SmarTrip® FREE up to 2 hours | Cash \$1.00

Express Fare (393, 394, 395, 396): SmarTrip® \$2.25 | Cash \$1.10 Seniors & People with Disabilities: SmarTrip® FREE up to 2 hours | Cash \$1.00

VRE Transfers

Passengers transferring from the VRE system to a Fairfax Connector bus will be allowed a free, one-way transfer when boarding at a VRE station. Passengers must display valid VRE fare media (passes, tickets).

Passengers returning on a Fairfax Connector bus to a VRE station are required to pay the full, applicable bus fare.

Fairfax Connector Service

Weekday, Saturday, and/or Sunday Service

232 402 322 340 350 401

TAGS

Rush Hour Only Service

301 305 [335] 341 351 TAGS

Limited-Stop and Express Service

TTY 703-339-1608

[18P]

18J |

393 394 395 396 494

703-339-7200 fairfaxconnector.com

Metrorail Service Metrobus Service

[17M] [18G] [18H] |17B| Blue Line

Metrobus and/or Metrorail schedule and fare information:

202-637-7000 wmata.com TTY 202-962-2033

Virginia Railway Express (VRE) Service



For VRE schedule and fare information:

21D

